

## MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE FALL SEMESTER 2010

MISSOURI RESIDENT							
Credit Hours	Educational Fee	Information Technology Fee	Activity Facility Fee	Health Service Fee	Total		
1	\$ 520.50	\$ 12.20	\$ 34.71	\$ 79.00	\$ 646.41		
2	1,041.00	24.40	66.12	79.00	1,210.52		
3	1,561.50	36.60	97.53	79.00	1,774.63		
4	2,082.00	48.80	128.94	79.00	2,338.74		
5	2,602.50	61.00	160.35	79.00	2,902.85		
6	3,123.00	73.20	191.76	79.00	3,466.96		
7	3,643.50	85.40	223.17	79.00	4,031.07		
8	4,164.00	97.60	254.58	79.00	4,595.18		
9	4,684.50	109.80	285.99	79.00	5,159.29		
10	5,205.00	122.00	317.40	79.00	5,723.40		
11	5,725.50	134.20	317.40	79.00	6,256.10		
12	6,246.00	146.40	317.40	79.00	6,788.80		
13	6,766.50	158.60	317.40	79.00	7,321.50		
14	7,287.00	170.80	317.40	79.00	7,854.20		
15	7,807.50	183.00	317.40	79.00	8,386.90		
16	8,328.00	195.20	317.40	79.00	8,919.60		
17	8,848.50	207.40	317.40	79.00	9,452.30		
18	9,369.00	* 219.60	* 317.40	79.00	9,985.00		

NON-RESIDENT							
Credit	Educational	Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service			
Hours	Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 832.80	\$ 12.20	\$ 34.71	\$ 79.00	\$ 958.71		
2	1,665.60	24.40	66.12	79.00	1,835.12		
3	2,498.40	36.60	97.53	79.00	2,711.53		
4	3,331.20	48.80	128.94	79.00	3,587.94		
5	4,164.00	61.00	160.35	79.00	4,464.35		
6	4,996.80	73.20	191.76	79.00	5,340.76		
7	5,829.60	85.40	223.17	79.00	6,217.17		
8	6,662.40	97.60	254.58	79.00	7,093.58		
9	7,495.20	109.80	285.99	79.00	7,969.99		
10	8,328.00	122.00	317.40	79.00	8,846.40		
11	9,160.80	134.20	317.40	79.00	9,691.40		
12	9,993.60	146.40	317.40	79.00	10,536.40		
13	10,826.40	158.60	317.40	79.00	11,381.40		
14	11,659.20	170.80	317.40	79.00	12,226.40		
15	12,492.00	183.00	317.40	79.00	13,071.40		
16	13,324.80	195.20	317.40	79.00	13,916.40		
17	14,157.60	207.40	317.40	79.00	14,761.40		
18	14,990.40	* 219.60 <sup>*</sup>	* 317.40	79.00	15,606.40		

<sup>\*</sup>Educational & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A maximum of \$250.00 Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.